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Vice President Fax 215.841.6208 
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dick.webstei@peco-energy.com 

PECO 
2301 Market Street, S15 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

June 28, 2013 JUN 2 8 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary P A
 SECRETARY'S BURTAU 5 1 ™ 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Subject: Docket No. M-2010-2161575-Annual Reconciliation of PECO's 
Transmission Service Charge (TSC) 2012 Section 1307 
Mechanism 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is PECO's Reconciliation Statement of 
the TSC for the reconciliation period of October 1, 2012 through May 31, 2013. 
This filing reflects similar revenues, costs and interest data submitted by PECO 
on May 16, 2013 in its TSC Tariff filing. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call Rich Schesinger at 
215-841-5771. 

Sincerely, 

% ( c J ^ . 

w/enclosures 

Copies to: C. Walker-Davis, Director, Office of Special Assistants 
P. T. Diskin, Director, Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
M. C. Lesney, Director, Bureau of Audits 
J. E. Simms, Director, Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
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TSC Reconciliation Statement 
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TSC 1: Rates R, RH 

E-Factor 
Period 

Actual 
TSC 

Costs 

Actual 
Default 
Sales 
(kWh) 

(2) 

C-Factor C-Factor NSPL 
Rate Revenue (b) AVE MW 

(3) (4) (5) 

Working 
Capital (a) 

S27.92 
per MW/mo 

(6) = (5) * S27.92 

Adjusted 
C-Factor 
Revenue 

(7) - (4) - (6) 

C-Factor 
Over/(Under) 

Recovery 

Balance 
Oct-12 S 5,502,250 609,161,043 S 0.0075 S 4,540,046 2,709 S 75,640 S 4,464,406 " S (1,037,844)' 
Nov-12 S 5,275,628 617,147,805 s 0.0075 S 4,605,993 2,675 S 74,683 S 4,531,310 s (744,318) 
Dec-13 s 5,350,410 787,095,229 s 0.0075 S 5,876,369 2,638 S 73,655 S 5,802,714 s 452,304 
Jan-13 s 5,290,319 921,932,392 s 0.0075 S 6,884,018 2,513 S 70,161 S 6,813,857 s 1,523,538 
Feb-13 s 4,815,208 843,205,887 s 0.0075 S 6,294,650 2,496 S 69,694 s 6,224,956 s 1,409,748 
Mar-13 s 5,222,884 746,959,960 s 0.0075 S 5,574,126 2,488 S 69,463 s 5,504,663 $ 281,779 
Apr-13 s 5,062,351 620,543,959 s 0.0075 S 4,627,692 2,480 s 69,247 s 4,558,445 s (503,906) 

May-13 s 5,178,548 511,713,846 s 0.0075 S 3,801,380 2,470 s 68,960 s 3,732,420 s (1,446,128) 

s 41,697,599 5,657,760,121 5 42,204,274 s 571,503 s 41,632,771 s (64,828) 

(a) Working Capital / mo = S356/MW * (1-GRT) * 1/12 
(b) C Factor and E Factor Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 
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TSC Reconciliation Statement 

Interest Calculation 
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TSC 1: Rates R, RH 
C-Factor Interest 

Actual Sales Over/(Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ 
Period (kWh) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) 

(D (2) (3) (4) (5) = (2) * (3) * (4) 
nee 

Oct-12 609,161,043 S 0,037,844) 6% 11/12 S (57,081)' 
Nov-12 617,147,805 S (744,318) 6% 10/12 S (37,216) 
Dec-13 787,095,229 S 452,304 6% 9/12 s 20,354 
Jan-13 921,932,392 S 1,523,538 6% 8/12 s 60,942 
Feb-13 843,205,887 S 1,409,748 6% 7/12 s 49,341 
Mar-IS 746,959,960 $ 281,779 6% 6/12 s 8,453 
Apr-13 620,543,959 S (503,906) 6% 5/12 s (12,598) 
May-13 511,713,846 S (1,446,128) 6% 4/12 s (28,923) 

5,657,760,121 S (64,828) s 3,272 

(a) Interest Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 



PECO-2013 
TSC Reconciliation Statement 
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TSC 2: Rate GS 

E-Factor 
Period 

Balance 

Actual 
TSC 

Costs 

(D 

Actual 
Default 
Sales 
(kW) 

(2) 

C-Factor C-Factor NSPL 
Rate Revenue (b) AVE MW 
(3) (4) (5) 

Working 
Capital (a) 

S27.92 
per MW/mo 

(6) = (5) * S27.92 

Adjusted 
C-Factor 
Revenue 

(7) = (4) - (6) 

C-Factor 
Over/(Under) 

Recovery 

(8) = (7)-(1) 

Oct-12 S 1,562,168 709,793 S 2.44 S 1,728,936 769 S 21,475 S 1,707,461 S 145,293 
Nov-12 S 1,507,584 675,303 S 2.44 s 1,644,923 764 S 21,342 S 1,623,581 S 115,997 
Dec-13 s 1,548,467 681,654 s 2.44 s 1,660,394 763 S 21,317 s 1,639,078 s 90,611 
Jan-13 s 1,649,377 727,815 s 2.44 s 1,772,833 783 S 21,874 s 1,750.959 s 101,582 
Feb-13 s 1,514,624 779,977 s 2.44 s 1,899,891 785 S 21,922 s 1,877,969 s 363,345 
Mar-13 s 1,625,044 719,246 s 2.44 s 1,751,961 774 S 21,613 s 1,730,349 s 105,304 
Apr-13 s 1,565,210 720,838 s 2.44 s 1,755,839 767 s 21,410 s 1,734,429 s 169,219 
May-13 s 1,599,390 652,167 s 2.44 $ 1,588,569 763 s 21,298 s 1,567,270 $ (32,120) 

312,571,863 5,666,793 s 13,803,346 s 172,251 513,631,095 s 1,059,232 

(a) Working Capital / mo = S356/MW * (1 -GRT) * 1/12 
(b) C Factor and E Factor Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 



PECO-2013 
TSC Reconciliation Statement 

Interest Calculation 
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TSC 2: Rate GS 
C-Factor Interest 

Actual Sales Over/(Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ 
Period (kW) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) 

(D (2) (3) (4) (5) = (2) ' (3) * (4) 
i c e 

Oct-12 709,793 S 145,293 6% 11/12 S 7,991 ' 
Nov-12 675,303 s 115,997 6% 10/12 S 5,800 
Dec-13 681,654 s 90,611 6% 9/12 S 4,077 
Jan-13 727,815 s 101,582 6% 8/12 S 4,063 
Feb-13 779,977 s 363,345 6% 7/12 S 12,717 
Mar-13 719,246 s 105,304 6% 6/12 S 3,159 
Apr-13 720,838 s 169,219 6% 5/12 S 4,230 
May-13 652,167 s (32,120) 6% 4/12 s (642) 

5,666,793 s 1,059,232 s 41,396 

(a) Interest Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 
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TSC Reconciliation Statement 
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TSC 3: Rates PD, HT, EP 

E-Factor 
Period 

Balance 

Actual 
TSC 

Costs 

(D 

Actual 
Default 
Sales 
(kW) 

(2) 

C-Factor 
Rate 

(3) 

C-Factor 
Revenue (b) 

(4) 

NSPL 
AVE MW 

(5) 

Working 
Capital (a) 

S27.92 
per MW/mo 

(6) = (5) * S27.92 

Adjusted 
C-Factor 
Revenue 

(7) = (4) - (6) 

C-Factor 
Over/(Under) 

Recovery 

(8) = (7)-(1) 

Oct-12 S 237,731 128,744 S 2.25 S 289,527 117 S 3,268 S 286,259 S 48,528 
Nov-12 S 230,219 119,202 S 2.25 S 268,068 117 S 3,259 S 264,809 S 34,590 
Dec-13 s 270,166 116,311 s 2.25 S 261,567 133 s 3,719 s 257,848 s (12,318) 
Jan-13 s 492,457 164,949 s 2.25 S 370,948 234 s 6,531 s 364,41 7 s (128,040) 
Feb-13 s 318,466 292,277 s 2.25 $ 657,290 165 s 4,609 s 652,681 s 334,215 
Mar-13 s 328,305 140,184 s 2.25 s 315,254 156 s 4,366 s 310,888 s (17,417) 
Apr-13 s 290,553 175,236 s 2.25 s 394,082 142 s 3,974 s 390,108 s 99,555 
May-13 s 287,877 159,282 s 2.25 s 358,202 137 s 3,834 s 354,369 s 66,492 

S 2,455,773 1,296,185 S 2,914,939 s 33,561 s 2,881,378 s 425,605 

(a) Working Capital / mo = S356/MW * (1 -GRT) "1/12 
(b) C Factor and E Factor Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 
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TSC Reconciliation Statement 

Interest Calculation 
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TSC 3: Rates HT, PD, EP 
C-Factor Interest 

Actual Sales Over/(Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ 
• Period (kW) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) 

0) (2) (3) (4) (5) = (2) * (3) * (4) 
nee 

Oct-12 128,744 S " 48,528 6% 11/12 S 2,669" 
Nov-12 119,202 S 34,590 6% 10/12 S 1,730 
Dec-13 116,311 s (12,318) 6% 9/12 S (554) 
Jan-13 164,949 s (128,040) 6% 8/12 S (5,122) 
Feb-13 292,277 s 334,215 6% 7/12 S 11,698 
Mar-13 140,184 s (17,417) 6% 6/12 S (523) 
Apr-13 175,236 s 99,555 6% 5/12 S 2,489 
May-13 159,282 s 66,492 6% 4/12 S 1,330 

1,296,185 s 425,605 s 13,716 

(a) Interest Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 
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TSC 4: Rates SLE, SLS, POL, AL, TLCL 

Actual Working 
Actual Default Capital (a) Adjusted C-Factor 

E-Factor T S C Sales C-Factor C-Factor NSPL S27.92 C-Factor Over/(Under) 
Period Costs (kWh) Rate Revenue(b) AVE MW per MW/mo Revenue Recovery 

(D (2) (3) (4) (5) (e: I = (5) ' S27.92 (7) = (4) - (6) (8) = (7)-(1) 
Balance • 

Oct-12" S 2,528 3,314,542 S 0.0006 S 1,944" 1 s 35" s" 1,909 S (619) 
Nov-12 S 2,407 3,087,958 s 0.0006 s 1,820 1 s 34 S 1,786 S (621) 
Dec-13 s 2,478 3,062,562 s 0.0006 s 1,835 1 s 34 s 1,801 s (677) 
Jan-13 s 2,442 3,054,403 s 0.0006 s 1,830 1 s 32 s 1,798 s (644) 
Feb-13 s 2,200 3,040,558 s 0.0006 s 1,814 1 s 32 s 1,782 s (418) 
Mar-13 s 2,385 2,969,676 s 0.0006 s 1,778 1 s 32 s 1,746 s (638) 
Apr-13 s 2,333 2,950,946 s 0.0006 s 1,768 1 s 32 s 1,736 s (597) 
May-13 s 2,385 2,959,917 s 0.0006 s 1,750 1 s 32 s 1,719 s (667) 

s 19,159 24,440,562 s 14,540 s 263 s 14,278 s (4,881) 

(a) Working Capital / mo - S356/MW * (1-GRT) * 1/12 
(b) C Factor and E Factor Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 
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TSC 4: Rates SLE, SLS, POL, AL, TLCL 

E-Factor Period 

Balance 

Actual Sales 
(kWh) 

(D 

C-Factor 
Over/(Under) 

Recovery 
(2) 

Interest 
Rate 
(3) 

Interest 
Time 

Factor 
(4) 

Interest Owed/ 
(Interest Recouped) 

(5) = (2) • (3) * (4) 

Oct-12 3,314,542 S (619) 6% 11/12 S (34) 
Nov-12 3,087,958 S (621) 6% 10/12 S (31) 
Dec-13 3,062,562 s (677) 6% 9/12 S (30) 
Jan-13 3,054,403 s (644) 6% 8/12 s (26) 
Feb-13 3,040,558 s (418) 6% 7/12 $ (15) 
Mar-13 2,969,676 s (638) 6% 6/12 s (19) 
Apr-13 2,950,946 s (597) 6% 5/12 s (15) 
May-13 2,959,917 s (667) 6% 4/12 s (13) 

24,440,562 s (4,881) s (183) 

(a) Interest Revenues are allocated on a percentage basis. 



Page I of 1 

From: (215) 841-5776 
Anna Migliaccio 
Exelon 

2301 Market Street S15-2 

Philadelphia. PA 19103 

Origin ID: REDA FecOxi. 
E>piess 

J13111302120326 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pa Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST FL 2 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 28JUN13 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 9876187/INET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK# 7961 2557 4155 
I 0201 I 

MON-01 JUL 3:00P 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

SH MDTA 
17120 

PAUS 

MDT 

518G1>D/77J93AB 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on 
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non­
delivery, misdelivery .or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic 
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, 
incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual 
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000. e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other 
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 6/28/2013 


